AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
001 07/28/2012 DE-S0L-0002446
6. ISSUED BY CODE 03001 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6} CODE |o 3001
EMCBC EMCBC
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
EM Consolidated Business Center EM Consolidated Business Center
250 E. 5th Street, Suite 500 250 E. 5th Street, Suite 500
Cincinnati OH 45202 Cincinnati OH 45202

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stroet, county, State and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

)

VISIONARY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Attn: DEBRA MARKELONIS 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

111 UNION VALLEY ROAD, SUITE B

ORK RIDGE TN 378308036 X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DE-EM0001840

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 009610523 |F“°'L'T"‘=0DE 01/09/2012
41. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[JThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Ois extended, [Jis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
ftems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate lelter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE (N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X FAR 52.245-2 Government Property (Fixed Price Contracts)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor XJis not. [is required to sign this document and return _—O copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to incorporate Government Furnished Property into

Attachment A, page 78 of the contract.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Period of Performance: 07/28/2012 to 07/27/2017

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged gnd in full force and effect. ﬂ ,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF S{GNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF C( [
s Exemption 6

Helen L. Tho

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
Signature on File
g 07/24/2012
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



S020255
S020253
S020249
S020256
S020852
S020847
S020849
S020851
S020025
S020026
S020962
S020965
S020961
S020968
S020963
S020869
S020967
S020970
$020966
S020964
S020972
5020960
$020971
5023558
S024405
$024406
$024407
S024408
S024409
S024410
S021437
S022601
S022628
S022665
S022681
S022708
S022720
S022730
5022747
5022767

DE-EM0001840
Visionary Solutions

WIPP Transportation Services

ATTACHMENT A: GOVERNMENT FURNISHED PROPERTY (GFP) LIST

REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
REINKE
Talbert
Talbert
Talbert
Talbert
Talbert
Talbert
Talbert
Talbert
Talbert
Talbert

4C6CC442331090112
4C6CC442531090113
4C6CC442731090114
4C6CC442231090120
4C6CC442431090121
4C6CC442631090122
4C6CC442531090130
4C6CC442931090132
4C6CC442031090133
4C6CC442231090134
4C6CC442131010399
4C6CC442431010400
4C6CC442631010401
4C6CC442831010402
4C6CC442X31010403
4C6CC442131010404
4C6CC442331010405
4C6CC442531010406
4C6CC442731010407
4C6CC442931010408
4C6CC442931010411
4C6CC442031010412
4C6CC442231010413
4C6CC442091100149
4C6CC4424C1030081
4C6CC4426C1030082
4C6CC4428C1030083
4C6CC442XC1030084
4C6CC4421C1030085
4C6CC4423C1030086
40FG442961025092
40FG442961025092
40FG442071026147
40FG442X71027726
40FG442171027727
40FG442371028538
40FG442381028539
40FG442X81028540
40FG442181028541
40FG442961025092

320
321
322
328
329
330
338
340
341
342
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
377
378
379
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
RHO2
RHO3
RHO4
RHO5
RH06
RHO7
RHO8
RHO9
RH10
RH11

E-28275
E-28276
E-28277
E-28280
E-28283
E-28284
E-201244
E-201246
E-201247
E-201248
E-201217
E-201220
E-201216
E-201223
E-201218
E--201224
E-201222
E-201225
E-201221
E-201219
E-201242
E-201215
E-201226
E-28188
E-00040T
E-00041T
E-00042T
E-00043T
ESS148
ESS149
E-28124
E-28134
E-22826
E-22827
E-22806
E-22844
E-28274
E-22817
E-28749
E-28197

CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
CH TRUPACT
TRUPACT-III
TRUPACT-III
TRUPACT-III
TRUPACT-III
TRUPACT-III
TRUPACT-III
TRUPACT-Ill
RH-Uprighting
RH-Uprighting
RH-Uprighting
RH-Uprighting
RH-Uprighting
RH-Uprighting
RH-Uprighting
RH-Uprighting
RH-Uprighting
RH-Uprighting





