AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	 ЭТ	1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE			La DEGLINOTTONIPURGUAGE DEGLINO		1 2		
		4. REC	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) DE-SOL-0002446		
001 6. ISSUED BY CODE	07/28/2012 03001	7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)		001		
EMCBC U.S. Department of Energy EM Consolidated Business Center 250 E. 5th Street, Suite 500 Cincinnati OH 45202		U.S EM 250	EMCBC U.S. Department of Energy EM Consolidated Business Center 250 E. 5th Street, Suite 500 Cincinnati OH 45202				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		- ***		
VISIONARY SOLUTIONS, LLC Attn: DEBRA MARKELONIS 111 UNION VALLEY ROAD, SUITE B DAK RIDGE TN 378308036			98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE - EMO 0 0 1 8 4 0 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE 009610523	FACILITY CODE		1/09/2012				
003610323			MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
	URSUANT TO: (Specify au TVORDER IS MODIFIED T IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT	O REFLECT THE ACTOR THE AUTHORITY		E IN THE CONTRAC	т		
C. This SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	I IS ENTERED INTO FOR	SUANT TO AUTHOR	ii i Or.				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)		<u> </u>				
X FAR 52.245-2 Governm	ent Property	(Fixed Pric	e Contracts)				
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor Elis not. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION The purpose of this modifica Attachment A, page 78 of the All other terms and condition Period of Performance: 07/28	tion is to inc contract.	headings, including corporate G		feasible.)	nto		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of th	e document referenced in It	em 9A or 10A, as he	retofore changed, remains unchanged an	d in full force and eff	ect.		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			Helen L. Thomas Exemption 6				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA gnature on File		16C. DATE SIGNED 07/24/2012		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)				

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

ATTACHMENT A: GOVERNMENT FURNISHED PROPERTY (GFP) LIST

S020255	REINKE	4C6CC442331090112	320	E-28275	CH TRUPACT
S020253	REINKE	4C6CC442531090113	321	E-28276	CH TRUPACT
S020249	REINKE	4C6CC442731090114	322	E-28277	CH TRUPACT
S020256	REINKE	4C6CC442231090120	328	E-28280	CH TRUPACT
S020852	REINKE	4C6CC442431090121	329	E-28283	CH TRUPACT
S020847	REINKE	4C6CC442631090122	330	E-28284	CH TRUPACT
S020849	REINKE	4C6CC442531090130	338	E-201244	CH TRUPACT
S020851	REINKE	4C6CC442931090132	340	E-201246	CH TRUPACT
S020025	REINKE	4C6CC442031090133	341	E-201247	CH TRUPACT
S020026	REINKE	4C6CC442231090134	342	E-201248	CH TRUPACT
S020962	REINKE	4C6CC442131010399	365	E-201217	CH TRUPACT
S020965	REINKE	4C6CC442431010400	366	E-201220	CH TRUPACT
S020961	REINKE	4C6CC442631010401	367	E-201216	CH TRUPACT
S020968	REINKE	4C6CC442831010402	368	E-201223	CH TRUPACT
S020963	REINKE	4C6CC442X31010403	369	E-201218	CH TRUPACT
S020969	REINKE	4C6CC442131010404	370	E201224	CH TRUPACT
S020967	REINKE	4C6CC442331010405	371	E-201222	CH TRUPACT
S020970	REINKE	4C6CC442531010406	372	E-201225	CH TRUPACT
S020966	REINKE	4C6CC442731010407	373	E-201221	CH TRUPACT
S020964	REINKE	4C6CC442931010408	374	E-201219	CH TRUPACT
S020972	REINKE	4C6CC442931010411	377	E-201242	CH TRUPACT
S020960	REINKE	4C6CC442031010412	378	E-201215	CH TRUPACT
S020971	REINKE	4C6CC442231010413	379	E-201226	CH TRUPACT
S023558	REINKE	4C6CC442091100149	701	E-28188	TRUPACT-III
S024405	REINKE	4C6CC4424C1030081	702	E-00040T	TRUPACT-III
S024406	REINKE	4C6CC4426C1030082	703	E-00041T	TRUPACT-III
S024407	REINKE	4C6CC4428C1030083	704	E-00042T	TRUPACT-III
S024408	REINKE	4C6CC442XC1030084	705	E-00043T	TRUPACT-III
S024409	REINKE	4C6CC4421C1030085	706	ESS148	TRUPACT-III
S024410	REINKE	4C6CC4423C1030086	707	ESS149	TRUPACT-III
S021437	Talbert	40FG442961025092	RH02	E-28124	RH-Uprighting
S022601	Talbert	40FG442961025092	RH03	E-28134	RH-Uprighting
S022628	Talbert	40FG442071026147	RH04	E-22826	RH-Uprighting
S022665	Talbert	40FG442X71027726	RH05	E-22827	RH-Uprighting
S022681	Talbert	40FG442171027727	RH06	E-22806	RH-Uprighting
S022708	Talbert	40FG442371028538	RH07	E-22844	RH-Uprighting
S022720	Talbert	40FG442381028539	RH08	E-28274	RH-Uprighting
S022730	Talbert	40FG442X81028540	RH09	E-22817	RH-Uprighting
S022747	Talbert	40FG442181028541	RH10	E-28749	RH-Uprighting
S022767	Talbert	40FG442961025092	RH11	E-28197	RH-Uprighting